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Alachua County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Chad D. Scott, Sheriff 
2621 SE Hawthorne Road 
Gainesville, Florida 32641 
Contact Number: (352) 367-4021 
Fax Number: - 
Email Address: cscott@alachuasheriff.org 
Region Number: 4 
 

         Baker County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Scotty Rhoden, Sheriff 
1 Sheriff's Office Drive 
MacClenny, Florida 32063-8833 
Contact Number: (904) 259-2231 
Fax Number: (904) 259-5583 
Email Address: Srhoden@bakerso.com 
Region Number: 4 
 

Bay County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Tommy Ford, Sheriff 
3421 North Highway 77 
Panama City, Florida 32405-5009 
Contact Number: (850) 747-4700 
Fax Number: (850) 784-0949 
Email Address: tommy.ford@bayso.org 
Region Number: 2 
 

         Bradford County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Gordon Smith, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 400 
Starke, Florida 32091-0400 
Contact Number: (904) 966-2276 
Fax Number: (904) 966-6160 
Email Address: Gordon_Smith@bradfordsheriff.org 
Region Number: 4 
 

Brevard County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Wayne Ivey, Sheriff 
700 South Park Avenue 
Titusville, Florida 32780 
Contact Number: (321) 264-5201 
Fax Number: (321) 264-5360 
Email Address: Wayne.Ivey@bcso.us 
Region Number: 7 
 

         Broward County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Gregory Tony, Sheriff 
2601 W Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312-1308 
Contact Number: (954) 831-8901 
Fax Number: (954) 797-0936 
Email Address: Gregory_Tony@sheriff.org 
Region Number: 13 
 

Calhoun County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Michael Bryant, Sheriff 
20776 Central Avenue E 
Blountstown, Florida 32424-2276 
Contact Number: (850) 674-5049 
Fax Number: (850) 674-5586 
Email Address: 
mbryant@calhouncountyflsheriff.gov 
Region Number: 2 
 

         Charlotte County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable William "Bill" Prummell, Jr., Sheriff 
7474 Utilities Road 
Punta Gorda, Florida 33982-2417 
Contact Number: (941) 575-5211 
Fax Number: (941) 205-5627 
Email Address: Sheriff@ccsofl.net 
Region Number: 10 
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Citrus County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable David E. Vincent, Sheriff 
1 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue 
Inverness, Florida 34450-4968 
Contact Number: (352) 726-4488 
Fax Number: (352) 726-5614 
Email Address: dvincent@sheriffcitrus.org 
Region Number: 6 
 

         Clay County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Michelle Cook, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 548 
Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043-0548 
Contact Number: (904) 284-7575 
Fax Number: (904) 284-0710 
Email Address: mcook@claysheriff.com 
Region Number: 5 
 

Collier County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Kevin J. Rambosk, Sheriff 
3319 Tamiami Trail E 
Naples, Florida 34112 
Contact Number: (239) 252-0555 
Fax Number: (239) 252-0977 
Email Address: sheriff@colliersheriff.org 
Region Number: 10 
 

         Columbia County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Wallace Kitchings, Sheriff 
4917 US Highway 90 East 
Lake City, Florida 32055-6288 
Contact Number: (386) 752-9212 
Fax Number: (386) 754-7001 
Email Address: wallace.kitchings@columbiasheriff.org 
Region Number: 4 
 

DeSoto County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable James Potter, Sheriff 
208 East Cypress Street 
Arcadia, Florida 34266-4410 
Contact Number: (863) 993-4700 
Fax Number: (863) 993-4766 
Email Address: 
SheriffPotter@desotosheriff.org 
Region Number: 8 
 

         Dixie County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Darby Butler, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 470 
Cross City, Florida 32628-0470 
Contact Number: (352) 498-1220 
Fax Number: (352) 498-1226 
Email Address: darbybutler@dixiecountysheriff.com 
Region Number: 4 
 

Escambia County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Chip Simmons, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 18770 
Pensacola, Florida 32523-8770 
Contact Number: (850) 436-9630 
Fax Number: (850) 436-9491 
Email Address: Sheriff@escambiaso.com 
Region Number: 1 
 

         Flagler County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Rick Staly, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 879 
Bunnell, Florida 32110 
Contact Number: (386) 437-4116 
Fax Number: (386) 586-4820 
Email Address: RStaly@flaglersheriff.com 
Region Number: 7 
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Franklin County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable A.J. Smith, Sheriff 
270 State Road 65 
Eastpoint, Florida 32328-3616 
Contact Number: (850) 670-8519 
Fax Number: (850) 670-8566 
Email Address: 
sheriffsmith@franklinsheriff.com 
Region Number: 3 
 

         Gadsden County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Morris A. Young, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 1709 
Quincy, Florida 32353-1709 
Contact Number: (850) 627-9233 
Fax Number: (850) 875-8881 
Email Address: mayoung@tds.net 
Region Number: 3 
 

Gilchrist County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Robert D. Schultz, Sheriff 
9239 South US Highway 129 
Trenton, Florida 32693-5463 
Contact Number: (352) 463-3410 
Fax Number: (352) 463-3183 
Email Address: BSchultz@gcso.us 
Region Number: 4 
 

         Glades County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable David Hardin, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 39 
1297 East SR 78 
Moore Haven, Florida 33471-0039 
Contact Number: (863) 946-1600 
Fax Number: (863) 946-0845 
Email Address: dhardin@gladessheriff.org 
Region Number: 10 
 

Gulf County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Mike Harrison, Sheriff 
418 Cecil G. Costin Sr. Blvd 
Port St. Joe, Florida 32456-0970 
Contact Number: (850) 227-1115 
Fax Number: (850) 227-2097 
Email Address: mharrison@gcso.fl.gov 
Region Number: 2 
 

         Hamilton County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Brian S. Creech, Sheriff 
207 1st North East 
Jasper, Florida 32052-0541 
Contact Number: (386) 792-2004 
Fax Number: (386) 792-3133 
Email Address: bcreech@hamiltonflsheriff.gov 
Region Number: 4 
 

Hardee County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Vent Crawford, Sheriff 
900 East Summit Street 
Wauchula, Florida 33873-9606 
Contact Number: (863) 773-0304 
Fax Number: (863) 773-4593 
Email Address: vcrawford@hardeeso.com 
Region Number: 8 
 

         Hendry County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Stephen H. Whidden, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 579 
LaBelle, Florida 33975-0579 
Contact Number: (863) 674-4060 
Fax Number: (863) 674-4624 
Email Address: SWhidden@hendrysheriff.org 
Region Number: 10 
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Hernando County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Al Nienhuis, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 10070 
Brooksville, Florida 34603-0070 
Contact Number: (352) 754-6830 
Fax Number: (352) 796-0493 
Email Address: 
ANienhuis@hernandosheriff.org 
Region Number: 5 
 

         Highlands County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Paul Blackman, Sheriff 
434 Fernleaf Avenue 
Sebring, Florida 33870-3720 
Contact Number: (863) 402-7200 
Fax Number: (863) 402-7296 
Email Address: PBlackman@highlandssheriff.org 
Region Number: 8 
 

Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Chad Chronister, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 3371 
Tampa, Florida 33601-3371 
Contact Number: (813) 247-8000 
Fax Number: (813) 247-0980 
Email Address: cchronis@hcso.tampa.fl.us 
Region Number: 9 
 

         Holmes County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable John Tate, Sheriff 
211 North Oklahoma Street 
Bonifay, Florida 32425-2221 
Contact Number: (850) 547-4421 
Fax Number: (850) 547-2290 
Email Address: sheriff@holmesso.org 
Region Number: 2 
 

Indian River County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Eric Flowers, Sheriff 
4055 41st Avenue 
Vero Beach, Florida 32960-1802 
Contact Number: (772) 569-6700 
Fax Number: (772) 569-8144 
Email Address: eflowers@ircsheriff.org 
Region Number: 11 
 

         Jackson County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Donald L. Edenfield, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 919 
Marianna, Florida 32447-0919 
Contact Number: (850) 482-9624 
Fax Number: (850) 482-9017 
Email Address: sheriff.edenfield@jacksonso.com 
Region Number: 2 
 

Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 
Honorable T.K. Waters, Sheriff 
501 East Bay Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202-2975 
Contact Number: (904) 630-2120 
Fax Number: (904) 630-1772 
Email Address: PIO@jaxsheriff.org 
Region Number: 5 
 

         Jefferson County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Alfred "Mac" McNeill, Sheriff 
171 Industrial Park 
Monticello, Florida 32344-6385 
Contact Number: (850) 997-2523 
Fax Number: (850) 997-0756 
Email Address: mac.mcneill@jcso-fl.org 
Region Number: 3 
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Lafayette County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Brian N. Lamb, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 227 
Mayo, Florida 32066-0227 
Contact Number: (386) 294-1222 
Fax Number: (386) 294-1190 
Email Address: blamb@lafayetteso.org 
Region Number: 4 
 

         Lake County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Peyton C. Grinnell, Sheriff 
360 West Ruby Street 
Tavares, Florida 32778-3826 
Contact Number: (352) 343-9500 
Fax Number: (352) 343-9505 
Email Address: Peyton.Grinnell@lcso.org 
Region Number: 7 
 

Lee County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Carmine Marceno, Sheriff 
14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway 
Fort Myers, Florida 33912-4406 
Contact Number: (239) 477-1000 
Fax Number: (239) 477-1030 
Email Address: Cmarceno@sheriffleefl.org 
Region Number: 10 
 

         Leon County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Walt McNeil, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 727 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
Contact Number: (850) 606-3345 
Fax Number: (850) 606-3344 
Email Address: McNeilW@leoncountyfl.gov 
Region Number: 3 
 

Levy County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Bobby McCallum, Sheriff 
Post Office Drawer 1719 
Bronson, Florida 32621-1719 
Contact Number: (352) 486-5111 
Fax Number: (352) 486-5116 
Email Address: BMccallum@levyso.com 
Region Number: 6 
 

         Liberty County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Robert "Dusty" Arnold, Sheriff 
12832 North West Central Avenue 
Bristol, Florida 32321-0067 
Contact Number: (850) 643-2235 
Fax Number: (850) 643-1191 
Email Address: darnold@libertycountysheriff.org 
Region Number: 3 
 

Madison County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable David Harper, Sheriff 
2364 West US 90 
Madison, Florida 32340 
Contact Number: (850) 973-4151 
Fax Number: (850) 973-8508 
Email Address: Sheriff@mcso-fl.org 
Region Number: 4 
 

         Manatee County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Rick Wells, Sheriff 
600 US Highway 301 Boulevard West Suite 202 
Bradenton, Florida 34205 
Contact Number: (941) 747-3011 Ext.2222 
Fax Number: (941) 749-5401 
Email Address: Rick.Wells@manateesheriff.com 
Region Number: 9 
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Marion County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable William "Billy" Woods, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 1987 
Ocala, Florida 34478-1987 
Contact Number: (352) 732-8181 
Fax Number: (352) 620-7209 
Email Address: wwoods@marionso.com 
Region Number: 6 
 

         Martin County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable John M. Budensiek, Sheriff 
800 SE Monterey Road 
Stuart, Florida 34994-4507 
Contact Number: (772) 220-7024 
Fax Number: (772) 220-7015 
Email Address: jmbudensiek@mcsofl.org 
Region Number: 11 
 

Miami-Dade Sheriff's Office 
Rosie Cordero-Stutz, Sheriff 
9105 N.W. 25th Street, Room# 3072 
Doral, Florida 33172-1500 
Contact Number: (305) 471-3518 
Fax Number: (305) 471-2163 
Email Address: officeofthesheriff@mdso.com 
Region Number: 14 
 

         Monroe County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Richard Ramsay, Sheriff 
5525 College Road 
Key West, Florida 33040-4307 
Contact Number: (305) 292-7001 
Fax Number: (305) 292-7070 
Email Address: RRamsay@keysso.net 
Region Number: 14 
 

Nassau County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Bill Leeper, Sheriff 
77151 Citizens Circle 
Yulee, Florida 32097-5452 
Contact Number: (904) 225-0331 
Fax Number: (904) 225-0443 
Email Address: Bleeper@nassauso.com 
Region Number: 5 
 

         Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Eric Aden, Sheriff 
50 2nd Street 
Shalimar, Florida 32579 
Contact Number: (850) 651-7410 
Fax Number: (850) 609-3048 
Email Address: sheriff@sheriff-okaloosa.org 
Region Number: 1 
 

Okeechobee County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Noel E. Stephen, Sheriff 
Post Office Drawer 1397 
Okeechobee, Florida 34973-1397 
Contact Number: (863) 763-3117 
Fax Number: (863) 763-6366 
Email Address: Nstephen@okeesheriff.com 
Region Number: 11 
 

         Orange County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable John Mina, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 1440 
Orlando, Florida 32802-1440 
Contact Number: (407) 254-7000 
Fax Number: (407) 254-7014 
Email Address: John.Mina@ocsofl.com 
Region Number: 7 
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Osceola County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Christopher A. Blackmon, Sheriff 
2601 East Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744-4912 
Contact Number: (407) 348-1100 
Fax Number: (407) 348-1115 
Email Address: 
chris.blackmon@osceolasheriff.org 
Region Number: 7 
 

         Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Ric L. Bradshaw, Sheriff 
3228 Gun Club Road 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33406 
Contact Number: (561) 688-3000 
Fax Number: (561) 688-3033 
Email Address: Sheriff@pbso.org 
Region Number: 12 
 

Pasco Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Chris Nocco, Sheriff 
8661 Citizens Drive 
New Port Richey, Florida 34654-5501 
Contact Number: (727) 847-5878 
Fax Number: (727) 844-7442 
Email Address: Cnocco@pascosheriff.org 
Region Number: 9 
 

         Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Bob Gualtieri, Sheriff 
Post Office Drawer 2500 
Largo, Florida 33779-2500 
Contact Number: (727) 582-6201 
Fax Number: (727) 582-5746 
Email Address: RGualtieri@pcsonet.com 
Region Number: 9 
 

Polk County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Grady C. Judd, Jr., Sheriff 
1891 Jim Keene Boulevard 
Winter Haven, Florida 33880 
Contact Number: (863) 298-6200 
Fax Number: (863) 298-6518 
Email Address: Webmaster@polksheriff.org 
Region Number: 8 
 

         Putnam County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Homer "Gator" DeLoach, III, Sheriff 
130 Orie Griffin Blvd 
Palatka, Florida 32177 
Contact Number: (386) 329-0800 
Fax Number: (386) 329-0484 
Email Address: HDeloach@putnamsheriff.org 
Region Number: 5 
 

Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Bob Johnson, Sheriff 
5755 East Milton Road 
Milton, Florida 32583-7913 
Contact Number: (850) 983-1100 
Fax Number: (850) 983-1121 
Email Address: RJohnson@srso.net 
Region Number: 1 
 

         Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Kurt A. Hoffman, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 4115 
Sarasota, Florida 34230-4115 
Contact Number: (941) 861-5800 
Fax Number: (941) 861-4039 
Email Address: Oralia.Rushing@SarasotaSheriff.org 
Region Number: 10 
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Seminole County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Dennis M. Lemma, Sheriff 
100 Eslinger Way 
Sanford, Florida 32773-6706 
Contact Number: (407) 665-6600 
Fax Number: (407) 665-6654 
Email Address: 
DennisLemma@seminolesheriff.org 
Region Number: 7 
 

         St. Johns County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Robert A. Hardwick, Sheriff 
900 Law Enforcement Way 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 
Contact Number: (904) 810-6601 
Fax Number: (904) 810-6782 
Email Address: Rhardwick@sjso.org 
Region Number: 5 
 

St. Lucie County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Richard R. Del Toro, Jr., Sheriff 
4700 West Midway Road 
Fort Pierce, Florida 34981-4825 
Contact Number: (772) 462-7300 
Fax Number: (772) 489-5851 
Email Address: rdeltoro@stluciesheriff.com 
Region Number: 11 
 

         Sumter County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Patrick "Pat" Breedon, Sheriff 
7361 Powell Road 
Wildwood, Florida 34785-4237 
Contact Number: (352) 569-1600 
Fax Number: (352) 569-1601 
Email Address: sumtersheriff@sumterso.org 
Region Number: 6 
 

Suwannee County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Sam St. John, Sheriff 
200 South Ohio-MLK Avenue 
Live Oak, Florida 32064 
Contact Number: (386) 362-3443 
Fax Number: (386) 364-1953 
Email Address: 
Sam.stjohn@suwanneesheriff.com 
Region Number: 4 
 

         Taylor County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Wayne Padgett, Sheriff 
108 North Jefferson Street, Suite 103 
Perry, Florida 32347-3252 
Contact Number: (850) 584-4225 
Fax Number: (850) 584-7016 
Email Address: Sheriff.padgett@taylorsheriff.org 
Region Number: 4 
 

Union County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Brad Whitehead, Sheriff 
55 West Main Street, Room 102 
Lake Butler, Florida 32054 
Contact Number: (386) 496-2501 
Fax Number: (386) 496-3600 
Email Address: Sheriff@unionsheriff.us 
Region Number: 4 
 

         Volusia Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Michael Chitwood, Sheriff 
Post Office Box 569 
Deland, Florida 32721-0569 
Contact Number: (386) 736-5961 
Fax Number: (386) 822-5068 
Email Address: Mchitwood@vcso.us 
Region Number: 7 
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Wakulla County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Jared Miller, Sheriff 
15 Oak Street 
Crawfordville, Florida 32327-2090 
Contact Number: (850) 745-7100 
Fax Number: (850) 926-1613 
Email Address: Jmiller@wcso.org 
Region Number: 3 
 

         Walton County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Michael A. Adkinson, Jr., Sheriff 
752 Triple G Road 
DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32433-1944 
Contact Number: (850) 892-8186 
Fax Number: (850) 892-8422 
Email Address: SheriffAdkinson@waltonso.org 
Region Number: 1 
 

Washington County Sheriff's Office 
Honorable Kevin Crews, Sheriff 
711 3rd Street 
Chipley, Florida 32428-0626 
Contact Number: (850) 638-6111 
Fax Number: (850) 638-6168 
Email Address: SheriffCrews@wcso.us 
Region Number: 2 
 

          

           

           


